Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:      Office of Planning and Research     U.S. Mail: Street Address:     P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113     Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814      County Clerk     County of: Shasta County Clerk     Address: 1643 Market Street     Redding, CA 96001	Prom: Public Agency: City of Redding Address: 777 Cypress Avenue Redding, CA 96001 Contact: Amber Kelley Phone: 530-225-4046  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	nahouse): 2020039009
Project Title: Hollow Lane Culvert Replacement Project	
Project Applicant: City of Redding	
Project Location (include county): Shasta County, approxi	mately 0.4 miles west of Ridgewood Road.
Project Description:	
The proposed project would replace the existing Dry Cree two existing 60" corrugated metal pipes will be removed a aluminum arch pipe with a concrete bottom. The new culvaprons, scour repair, and a 20-foot rock energy dissipatio underground utility relocation and scour repair at the culve. This is to advise that the <a href="City of Redding">City of Redding</a> <a href="City of Redding">Lead Agency or</a> Redding	and replaced with one 5-foot tall by 15-foot wide vert will include headwalls, wing walls, concrete on pad at the outlet. The project also includes ert location.
(date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the particle of the were were not] made pursuant to the particle of the General Public at:  City of Redding Public Works Department 777 Cypress A	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It project approval adopted for this project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.
_	
Signature (Public Agency): Conclus Kelley  Date: 5-8-20  Date Recei	ived for filing at ORRvemor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 14 2020